RESOLUTION 2015-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES, POLK COUNTY, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR THE RENAMING OF WASHINGTON AVENUE WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES TO BARACK OBAMA AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission received a request from NAACP Branch 5109 to rename Washington Avenue to Barack Obama Avenue; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on January 20th, 2015 in accordance with Section 18-30 of the City's Code of Ordinances to receive public input on the street renaming request;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES, POLK COUNTY, FLORIDA THAT:

1. The City Commission approves the renaming of Washington Avenue within the corporate limits of the City of Lake Wales to Barack Obama Avenue by a vote of ____Yeas and ___Nays.

THIS RESOLUTION INTRODUCED AND PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Lake Wales, Florida, at its regular meeting on February 3, 2015.

Mayor Eugene Fultz

ATTEST:

City Clerk Clara VanBlargan, MMC